n Active subwoofer
Type 1 way, 2 speaker system, Bass reflex
Speaker unit(s)
1. Woofer 13 cm Cone type
2. Woofer 13 cm Cone type
Output sound pressure 80 dB/W (1.0 m)
Frequency range 40 Hz-220 Hz (-16 dB)
45 Hz-180 Hz (-10 dB)

FP1 K5G502AA0002 5A FUSE PROTECTOR [M]
HOLDER
H503 K1YF15000004 15P WIRE HOLDER [M]
JACKS
JK500 K2AA2B000009 JK AC OUTLET [M]
JK501 K4BC06B00055 JK SPEAKER TERMINAL [M]
JK502 K4BC04B00107 JK SPEAKER [M]
EARTH TERMINAL
E500 K4CZ01000027 TERMINAL [M]
E501 K4CZ01000027 TERMINAL [M]
WIRES
W1 REEX0459 PRIMARY WIRE (BROWN) [M]
W2 REEX0458 PRIMARY WIRE (BLUE) [M]
W503 REXX0456 15P WIRE [M]
RESISTORS
R401 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R402 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R501 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R502 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R503 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R504 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R505 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R506 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R507 ERDS2TJ392T 3.9K 1/4W [M]
R508 ERDS2TJ392T 3.9K 1/4W [M]
R509 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R510 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R511 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
30
SB-WA885EE
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R512 ERDS2TJ153T 15K 1/4W [M]
R513 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R514 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R515 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R516 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R517 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R518 ERDS2TJ563T 56K 1/4W [M]
R519 ERDS2TJ824T 820K 1/4W [M]
R520 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
R521 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R522 ERDS2TJ273T 27K 1/4W [M]
R523 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R524 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R525 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R526 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R527 ERDS2TJ124T 120K 1/4W [M]
R528 ERDS2TJ154T 150K 1/4W [M]
R529 ERDS2TJ223T 22K 1/4W [M]
R530 ERD25FVJ1R0T 1 1/4W [M]
R531 ERD25FVJ1R0T 1 1/4W [M]
R532 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R533 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R534 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R535 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R536 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R537 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R538 ERDS1FVJ100T 10 1/2W [M]
R545 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R546 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R547 ERDS2TJ394T 390K 1/4W [M]
R548 ERDS2TJ334T 330K 1/4W [M]
R549 ERDS2TJ392T 3.9K 1/4W [M]
R558 ERDS2TJ104T 100K 1/4W [M]
R559 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R560 ERDS2TJ151T 150 1/4W [M]
R561 ERDS1FVJ392T 3.9K 1/2W [M]
R562 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R563 ERDS1FVJ102T 1K 1/2W [M]
R564 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R565 ERDS1FVJ392T 3.9K 1/2W [M]
R567 ERDS1FVJ152T 1.5K 1/2W [M]
R568 ERDS2TJ151T 150 1/4W [M]
R569 ERDS1FVJ182T 1.8K 1/2W [M]
R570 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R571 ERDS1FVJ182T 1.8K 1/2W [M]
R577 ERDS2TJ152T 1.5K 1/4W [M]
R578 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R579 ERDS2TJ332T 3.3K 1/4W [M]
R580 ERDS2TJ220T 22 1/4W [M]
R581 ERDS2TJ682T 6.8K 1/4W [M]
R582 ERDS2TJ224T 220K 1/4W [M]
R583 ERDS2TJ101T 100 1/4W [M]
R584 ERDS2TJ473T 47K 1/4W [M]
R587 ERDS2TJ272T 2.7K 1/4W [M]
R588 ERDS2TJ151T 150 1/4W [M]
R589 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R590 ERDS2TJ102T 1K 1/4W [M]
R600 ERDS2TJ473T 47K 1/4W [M]
R601 ERDS2TJ473T 47K 1/4W [M]
R602 ERDS2TJ472T 4.7K 1/4W [M]
R603 ERDS2TJ103T 10K 1/4W [M]
R604 ERDS2TJ225T 2.2M 1/4W [M]
R606 ERG2SJ220E 22 2W [M]
R609 ERDS1FVJ152T 1.5K 1/2W [M]
R610 ERD2FCVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R621 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R622 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R623 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R624 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
R625 ERDS2TJ100T 10 1/4W [M]
CAPACITORS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C501 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C502 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C503 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C504 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C505 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C506 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C507 F1D1H180A015 18P 50V [M]
C508 F1D1H180A015 18P 50V [M]
C509 F1D1H220A015 22P 50V [M]
C510 F1D1H220A015 22P 50V [M]
C511 F1D1H220A015 22P 50V [M]
C512 F1D1H220A015 22P 50V [M]
C513 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C514 ECEA0JKA101B 100 6.3V [M]
C515 F1B2H103A060 0.01 500V [M]
C516 F1B2H103A060 0.01 500V [M]
C517 F1D1C103A007 0.01 16V [M]
C518 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C519 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C520 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C521 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C522 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C523 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C524 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C525 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C526 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C527 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C528 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C529 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C530 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C531 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C532 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C533 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C534 ECA1HM330B 33 50V [M]
C543 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C544 ECA1HM101B 100 50V [M]
C545 F1D1H1040002 0.1 50V [M]
C546 F2A1G332A003 3300P 100V [M]
C547 F2A1G472A003 4700P 100V [M]
C548 F2A1G472A003 4700P 100V [M]
C549 F2A1G332A003 3300P 100V [M]
C550 F1D1C103A007 0.01 16V [M]
C551 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C553 ECQE2104KF3 0.1 250V [M]
C554 ECQE1104KF3 0.1 100V [M]
C555 ECEA1VKA4R7B 4.7 35V [M]
C556 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C557 ECEA1CKA220B 22 16V [M]
C558 ECA1CM102B 1000 16V [M]
C559 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C560 ECA1HM100B 10 50V [M]
C569 F1D1H473A012 0.047 50V [M]
C570 ECA1EM331B 330 25V [M]
C572 ECA1HM101B 100 50V [M]
C573 F1D1H102A012 1000P 50V [M]
C574 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C575 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C576 F2J1H100A048 10P 50V [M]
C577 ECEA1CKA100B 10 16V [M]
C578 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C579 F1D1H103A046 0.01 50V [M]
C580 ECEA1HKA2R2B 2.2 50V [M]
C647 ECA0JM471B 470 6.3V [M]
31
SB-WA885EE
Ref.
No.